The Lex Products PCS TRIO™ Digital to
0-10VDC Demultiplexer is a wall-mounted
device that converts digital signals into 16
channels of analog control voltage.
The device is designed to work in concert
with PCS TRIO™ relays for the control of
fully isolated LED fixtures requiring mains
switching and 0-10VDC dimming.

3  Important Safeguards
4  Range Overview
4  Part Number Configurations
4  Panel Dimensions and Details
5  Panel Location
5  Line and Low-Voltage Wiring Connections
6  Pathport Node
8  Pathport DMX Demultiplexer
12  Limited Warranty
12  Technical Support
Appendices
12  Appendix A - Installation Record Sheet
Welcome
Welcome to the installation guide for PCS TRIOTM Digital to
0-10VDC Demultiplexer (Demultiplexer).  This guide contains
the procedures for safe and efficient installation as well as
commissioning of this device.
Incorporating state-of-the-art control the Lex Products PCS
TRIOTM supports the most widely sourced protocols: DMX-512A,
RDM, sACN and Art-Net.  This system may be integrated easily
with other dimming and control devices.
The PCS TRIOTM Demultiplexer is a component of certain PCS
TRIOTM Installation Systems. Whether the application requires
power management of LEDs, moving lights, incandescent lights,
motor loads, powered speakers or other relevant equipment, the
design of the Lex Products PCS TRIOTM system enables power
control over the widest number of applications possible within
one panel.
By consolidating single pole relays, double pole relays and
dimmers into modules supporting three line circuits fitting into
one panel, lighting installation is simplified significantly as the
panel requires less cabling and conduit runs
Caution:  Changes/Modifications not approved by Lex Products
Corporation could void the user’s authority to operate the
equipment.
Contact Lex Products:    800.643.4460   info@lexproducts.com 3
PCS TRIO™ Digital to 0-10VDC Demultiplexer
IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS - Read this first
READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY
INSTRUCTIONS
1. All sections of this installation guide MUST be followed in
sequence in order to properly install this unit.
2. All installation services must be performed by qualified personnel
or service technicians.
3. The high voltage supply should be fed to the PCS TRIOTM Digital
to 0-10VDC Demultiplexer (Demultiplexer) via an external main
breaker with sufficient capacity for the planned installation.
4. Install in accordance with National Electrical Code (NEC) and any
other national or local codes that are in force in your area.
5. Always turn OFF all power before any service is performed on a
panel.  Test that power is OFF prior to handling conductors.
6. Do not use outdoors.  The PCS TRIOTM Demultiplexer to is
designed for indoor installation and use only.  The units can,
however, be used to control appropriately certified exterior
lighting fixtures.
7. Use this product only as intended and at the listed voltage(s).
8. Do not mount near gas or electric heaters.
9. Power (voltage) is present inside the Demultiplexer.  Use extreme
caution when performing maintenance on this equipment.  Failure
to follow this warning, and proper safety procedures, could result
in severe injury and/or damage to the equipment.
10. Document all wiring that is terminated in this installation guide,
so that the system can be properly configured and programmed
for operation.